



TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE: 2021-2022 SCHOOL YEAR

APPLICATION FEE – \$100 per Student

Fee is due with a new student application and is non-refundable and non-transferable.

REGISTRATION FEE – \$550 per Student

Fee is due when a returning student re-enrolls or when a new student is accepted and completes the enrollment process. The fee is non-refundable and non-transferable.

TUITION

Upon enrollment the full year's tuition becomes due and is nonrefundable, regardless of the payment option selected.

	1 Payment Due: June 1, 2021	*2 Payments Due: June 1, 2021 and January 1, 2022	*8 Payments Due Monthly: June 1, 2021 through January 1, 2022
Pre-K3, Pre-K4 & K	\$8,760	\$4,505	\$1,140
1st – 8th Grade	\$8,580	\$4,415	\$1,115

* A Service Fee is included for extended payments.

Sibling Discount:	
Oldest Enrolled Child	Full Tuition
2 nd Oldest Enrolled Child	10% Tuition Discount
3 rd Oldest Enrolled Child	20% Tuition Discount
4 th Oldest Enrolled Child	30% Tuition Discount
Additional Enrolled Children	40% Tuition Discount

ADDITIONAL FEES – Fees are non-refundable, non-transferable and non-assignable.

Parent Organization Fee (Paduan Parents)	\$50 per family
Technology Fee	\$180 per student in 6th, 7th & 8th Grades
Athletic Fee	\$150 per student per sport
Late Tuition (School and/or Before & After Program)	\$30 per incident
NSF (Non-Sufficient Funds)	\$30 per returned payment
Late Pickup of Students	\$1 per minute – The fee is charged when students are not picked up at announced closing times from school activities including: athletics, extracurricular activities, and Beyond the Bell Program. Late pickup fees are charged to families. Charges begin 15 minutes after the dismissal bell or one minute past the closing time for school activities or Beyond the Bell Program.

NOTE: Most school supplies are provided by the school. Students must furnish their own backpacks and lunch kits. If required by teachers, students in upper grades must furnish their own binder. Field trips for 5th – 8th Grades are at an additional cost.

BEYOND THE BELL (Before & After School Program) REGISTRATION FEE – \$50 per student

Fees are non-refundable & non-transferable.

Program Fees	Program Schedule	*DAILY	**FULL-TIME ANNUAL
Before School	6:30 - 7:40 a.m.	\$5 per Day	\$765 per Year
After School	3:30 - 6:30 p.m.	\$14 per Day	\$2,145 per Year

***Daily Rate** – Families have the convenience of choosing the number of days of attendance by submitting calendars by published due dates each month. No annual commitment is required.

****Full – Time Annual Rate** – Families must commit to using Beyond the Bell for 4 or 5 days per week from August to May to qualify for this rate. The Full-Time Annual Rate reflects a savings from the Daily Rate for students who attend on a regular basis. The Full-Time Annual Rate is paid in nine equal payments from September through May.